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Esrrlrr 

Mrs. Navjot Kaur 

Mrs. Pooja Arora 

Mr.Manjeet Singh 

Mr. Tarlochan Singh 

Mr. Harinder Singh 

Mr. Vikramjit Singh 

Mr. Gurpreet Singh 

HOWARD LANE SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

Principal 

Principal 
Howard Lane Sen. Sec. School 

THATHA (Chabhal) 

H.No.45, New Model 

town, 

An English Medium and Co-eductional School 

Chheharta,Amritsar 
H.no.1205/9 Galo no.7 
.gate khazana, Amritsar 

Vill. Chabhal, distt tarn 
taran 

Vill .Bagiyari, Distt Tarn 

taran 

Vill. Aima mallian, distt 
Tarn-taran 

Vill. Khairdeenke, Distt 

.Amrisar 
Vill. Jeobala, distt. Tarn -

taran 

Teaching 

Pvt.Job 

Helpline No. 70875-78590 

Agriculturist 

The principal of the school should be the parton of the PTA. 

Sports 

The member secretary shall be responsible for all the correspondence. 

Teacher 

Agriculturist 

Govt.Teacher President Parent 

Educationest 

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. Delhi 
Affiliation No. 1630861 

Co-ordinator 

Front Desk 

Date 

Manager 

Parent member 

Parent member 

Parent member 

Parent member 

98778 
26262 

62844 

73724 

98728 
77824 

87250 
54600 

75085 
97408 
98880 
14249 

95017 
90007 

CHABAL - AMRITSAR ROAD, VILLAGE THATHA, DISTT. TARN TARAN (PUNJAB) 
Contact No. :01852-278590, M. 98780-29600 E-mail : howardlanethatha @gmail.com 
Website : www.howardlaneschool.org 
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Objective of parent teacher association: 

The parents, the teachers and other people interested in the welfare of children sincerely 

believe that only through united effort there can be created the condition in home, school and 

community which will be conductive to the creation of better and more responsible citizen for 

the nation. 

Name 

HOWARD LANE SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

Under mentioned have been appointed as members of PTA at Howard Lane Senior School, 

Thatha to have the best results in all fields with the joint efforts of parents and teachers. 

CONSTITUTION 

OF 

Mr. Makhtool Singh 

PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION 

To call the meeting of general body once in a year. 

Mr. Manjinder Singh 

Members of the executive will meet as well and when needed. 

Mr. Balraj Singh Batth 

4 To make efforts to meet the needs of students as well as school. 

Mrs. Balwinder kaur 

An English Medium and Co-eductional School 

The patron has the power to call emergency meeting with the consent of executive 

members. 

Address 
Holy City Amritsar 

Vill. Thatha, Distt. Tarn -

Taran 

e-196 Ranjit Avenue 

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. Delhi 
Affiliation No. 1630861 

H.no, Baba deep singh 
Avenue,gate Hakima 

Amritsar 

Helpline No. 70875-78590 

designation Occupation 
Management Chairman 

Date 

Management Director 

Management Principal 

Teaching Co-ordinator 

Contact No. 

88472 
52620 

98154 
15802 

98780 
29600 
99882 

15155 

CHABAL - AMRITSAR ROAD, VILLAGE THATHA, DISTT. TARN TARAN (PUNJAB) 
Contact No. : 01852-278590, M. 98780-29600 E-mail : howardlanethatha@gmail.com 
Website:www.howardlaneschool.org 
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