

HOWARD LANE SR. SEC. SCHOOL

An English Medium and Co-eductional School

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. Delhi Affiliation No. 1630861

Ref. No. _

Date _____

5	Mrs. Navjot Kaur	H.No.45, New Model town ,	Teaching	Co-ordinator	98778- 26262
6	Mrs. Pooja Arora	Chheharta,Amritsar H.no.1205/9 Galo no.7 ,gate khazana, Amritsar	Pvt.Job	Front Desk Manager	62844- 73724
7	Mr.Manjeet Singh	Vill. Chabhal , distt tarn	Govt.Teacher	President Parent	98728- 77824
8	Mr. Tarlochan Singh	taran Vill .Bagiyari , Distt Tarn-	Agriculturist	Parent member	87250- 54600
9	Mr. Harinder Singh	taran Vill. Aima mallian , distt	Sports Teacher	Parent member	75085- 97408
10	Mr. Vikramjit Singh	Tarn-taran Vill. Khairdeenke, Distt	Agriculturist	Parent member	98880- 14249
11	Mr. Gurpreet Singh	.Amrisar Vill. Jeobala , distt. Tarn - taran	Educationest	Parent member	95017- 90007

The principal of the school should be the parton of the PTA.

The member secretary shall be responsible for all the correspondence.

Principal

Howard Lane Sen. Sec. School THATHA (Chabhal)

> CHABAL - AMRITSAR ROAD, VILLAGE THATHA, DISTT. TARN TARAN (PUNJAB) Contact No. : 01852-278590, M. 98780-29600 E-mail : howardlanethatha@gmail.com Website : www.howardlaneschool.org Helpline No. 70875-78590



HOWARD LANE SR. SEC. SCHOOL

An English Medium and Co-eductional School

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. Delhi Affiliation No. 1630861

Ref. No. HLSS 2023-24 2129

Date 28

CONSTITUTION

OF

PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION

The parents, the teachers and other people interested in the welfare of children sincerely believe that only through united effort there can be created the condition in home, school and community which will be conductive to the creation of better and more responsible citizen for the nation.

Under mentioned have been appointed as members of PTA at Howard Lane Senior School, Thatha to have the best results in all fields with the joint efforts of parents and teachers.

Objective of parent teacher association:

- 1 To call the meeting of general body once in a year.
- Members of the executive will meet as well and when needed.
- The patron has the power to call emergency meeting with the consent of executive members.
- 4 To make efforts to meet the needs of students as well as school.

			Occupation	designation	Contact No.
Sr.No.	Name	Address			88472-
1	Mr. Makhtool Singh	Holy City Amritsar Vill. Thatha , Distt. Tarn - Taran e-196 Ranjit Avenue	Management	Chairman	52620
			Management	Director	98154-
2	Mr. Manjinder Singh				15802
			Management	Principal	98780-
3	Mr. Balraj Singh Batth				29600
			Teaching	Co-ordinator	99882-
4	Mrs. Balwinder kaur	H.no , Baba deep singh Avenue ,gate Hakima	reacting		15155
		,Amritsar			

CHABAL - AMRITSAR ROAD, VILLAGE THATHA, DISTT. TARN TARAN (PUNJAB) Contact No. : 01852-278590, M. 98780-29600 E-mail : howardlanethatha@gmail.com Website : www.howardlaneschool.org Helpline No. 70875-78590